
1660 Lincoln St. 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

303-8so®aesx 861-2473 

January 24, 1978 

Re: LP NM-157 
NŴ SW% Sect ion 4-19S-32E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Joe D„ Ramey 

Gentlemn: 

In connection with Petroleum Development Corporation's 
Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration Units i n Section 10 
of the captioned township, returned herewith i s a Waiver of Objec­
ti o n which has been executed on behalf of Evelyn Chambers. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JERRY CHAMBERS - OIL PRODUCER 

KFK:gee 

Enclosure 

copy: Petroleum Development Corporation 
9720-B Candelaria, NE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 
Attention: Mr. Charles W. Sanders 
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PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 87112 
T E L E P H O N E (505) 293-4044 

January 17, 1978 

Ms. Evelyn Chambers 
c/o Jerry Chambers 
1720 Lincoln Center 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Evelyn Chambers _hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY: EVELYN CHAMBERS 

ge S .Anderson 
General Manager 

| r r , i r T 1 . „ - , f I g r M 
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PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 871 12 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

New Mexico Oi1- Conservation Commission 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Joe D. Ramey 

1978 

RE: Application for Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

In accordance witjtf Rule 4 of Order R-237,3 (establishing temporary pool rules for 
the Lusk Morrow/Meld, made a permanent order in 1975) Petroleum Development 
Corporation hereby makes application for administrative approval of exception 
to Rule 2 which requires each proration unit to contain 640 acres. 

Approval is requested for a 3?Q-ar.re_nan-stapda,rdi gas•••prnr,a,t.i.nn.„ijnlt_comprising 
the west half of Sprt-jnp IQ. Township 19 Smith. Ranqp 3? FAS±- iusk_Morrow Fi el d, 
Lea County, New Mexico,_for the recent!y-completed Sun-McKay Federal #1. Previous 
dedication of a 640-acreTTjmt comprising all of Section 10, T19S, R32E, has been 
approved. i 

fc' Approval is also requested for a 320-a.cr. 
,̂ \> the_east half of Section 1 a To.wnsh.jp 19 South. Range 32 East 

X Lea_County, Newĵ j£̂ j£&, The proposed well for this unit, the Sun-McKay Federal #2, 
"rrT T T e d a t a l 

Lusk Mormw.JlJ.aLcL, 

V would be"dri" location 1980' from North and East lines of Section 10. 

Letters of request for a waiver of objection together with copies of this appli­
cation have been sent to all offset operators by certified mail as indicated by 
the attached listing. 

The following reasons are set forth for this request: 

1. The entire 640-acre proration unit may reasonably be presumed productive of gas 
from the Lusk Morrow Field, and can be efficiently and economically drained by 
the two aforesaid 320-acre non-standard gas proration units. 

2. For the last several years, the 320-acre proration unit has been assigned to 
most Morrow gas wells and has been considered appropriate to economic and 
reservoir-drainage considerations. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Page 2 
January 17, 1978 

3. Recent drilling of second wells on 640-acre proration units in the Lusk 
Morrow Field have resulted in apparent economic producers. This, together 
with the lenticular nature of the Morrow sands, would seem to indicate that 
the smaller-size proration unit would not violate correlative rights of offset 
operators. 

4. Approval of this application will afford the applicant the opportunity to 
produce his just and equitable share of the gas in the Lusk Morrow Field, 
will prevent the economic loss caused by lack of efficient drainage, and will 
otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative rights. 

Yours very truly, 

Charles W. Sanders 
Vice President 

CWS/pb 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
.9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

AL.BUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 871 12 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

January 17, 1978 

RE: Application for Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

NOTIFICATION LIST 

Copies of the above-captioned application have been mailed this date, January 17, 
1978, to the following lessees of record at Morrow depths or designated operators 
in the sections shown, all in Township 19 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, 
New Mexico: 

Section 4, 16 •' Amoco Production Company 
PO Box 3092 / 
Houston, Texas 77001 
Attn.: Greg Allen 

Section 14 Southland Royalty 
1600 First Nat'l. Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
Attn.: Joe B. Stanley, V.P. 

Section 14, 15 

Section 11 

Sun Oil Company Section 14 
P0 Box 2880 
Dallas, Texas 75221 
Attn.: Ed Stine 

/ Section 
Sunmark Exploration Compajay 
415 W. Wall, Suite 2007 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Attn.: Bill Johnson 

Mr. W. J. Balkus, Jr. 
P0 Box 217 ^ 
Bolton, Connecticut 06040 

Ms. Evelyn Chambers 
/ Jerry Chambers 
17̂ 0 Lincoln Center 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Section 2,3,4 

Section 2 

Gulf Oil Company / 
P0 Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Attn.: Robert E. Griffith 

J. M. Huber 
1900 Wilco Bldg. 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Attn.: Jerry Dunnam 

Section 3 

Section 14 

Shell Oil Company 
P0 Box 1509 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Attn.: Bill Kouns 

Bass Brothers Enterprises 
Richardson Oils, Inc. 
Perry R. Bass 

/ 
- 3100 Fort Worth National Bank Bldg. 

Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
A t tn . : W.A. Hamilton, V.P. 

n u a i m IWINHilif lMil i l i mwrnmssmsswrnmumfa • a x m H I U H H B M f i 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
97 ;20-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 87112 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

January 17, 1978 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY: 

BY: 

iriniimrrir 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 87112 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

January 17, 1978 

Shell Oil Company 
PO Box 1509 
Midland, TX 79701 

A t t n . : Mr. B i l l Kouns 
RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 

Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very truly, 

Sanders 
Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Shell o i l Company hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY" Shell O i l Company 

BY: 

January 31, 19 78 



Amoco Production Company 
500 Jefferson Building 
P.O. Box 3092 
Houston. Texas 77001 

J. M. Brown 
Division Engineering 
Manager 

January 27, 1978 

File: DBF-986.51NM-1105 

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit Waivers 
Sec. 10, T-19-S, R-32-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Dear Sir: 

Petroleum Development Corporation has requested our waiver of objection 
to the establishment of 320-acre proration units for Morrow development 
in the Lusk Morrow Pool in Lea County, New Mexico. 

Specifically the operator desires a 320-acre non-standard unit comprising 
the west half of Section 10, T-19-S, R-32-E for the recently completed 
Sun-McKay Federal #1, and a 320-acre non-standard unit comprising the 
east half of the same Section 10 for their proposed Sun-McKay Federal #2. 

As an offsetting operator, Amoco Production Company has no objection to 
this request for non-standard proration units and hereby waives notice 
and hearing. 

Yours very truly, 

JW/jt 
4/2210 

cc: Petroleum Development Corporation 
9720-B Candelana, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 
RE: Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration 

Units for Petroleum Development Corporation 
in Section 10, T19S, R32E, Lea County, New 
Mexico.(Our l e t t e r request dated January 
17, 1978.) 

Attached herewith are Waiver of Objection l e t t e r s 
from the following i n conjunction with the captioned 
request. 

Waivers from Bass Brothers Enterprises and Sunmark 
Exploration Company have been mailed to us, and those 
w i l l be forwarded to you upon receipt. 

Amoco Production Company and Jerry Chambers - Oil 
Producer have forwarded waiver l e t t e r s d i r e c t l y to 
your attention, copies of which are attached. 

We are waiting for waivers from Southland Royalty and 
W. J. Balkus, Jr., which should be forthcoming w i t h i n 
the next few days. 

9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 87112 

TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

February 3, 1978 

Gulf Oil Company 
Sun Oil Company 
Shell Oil Company 
J. M. Huber Corporation 

Sincerely, 
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

ends . 
/cp 

Charlotte! Pendry 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION-
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 871 12 
T E L E P H O N E (505) 293-4044 

nn 

January 17, 1978 

Shell Oil Company 
PO Box 1509 
Midland, TX 79701 

Attn. Mr. Bill Kouns 
RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 

Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32ES Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very truly, 

Sanders 
Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Shell Oil Company hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY: Shell O i l Company 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 871 12 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

Cr-

January 17,.1978 

Mr. J. M. Huber 
1900 Wilco Bldg. 
Midland, TX 79701 

Attn.: Mr. Jerry Dunnam 
RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 

Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respec t fu l l y requests your t imely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving object ion to the subject app l i ca t ion , copy attached, 
fo r 320-acre prorat ion units in l i eu of standard 640-acre un i t . 

The reasons fo r requesting these non-standard uni ts are set f o r th in the attached 
app l ica t ion . Thank you fo r your assistance. 

Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

J . M. Huber C o r p o r a t i o n hereby waives object ion to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas prorat ion uni ts for Petroleum Development Corporat ion, said 
320-acre uni ts to comprise a l l of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY: J . M. HUBER CORPORATION 

IMlltmHIlI li'fftftliralil Mm'llWBM^irttiMiIin¥iiiiia^^ "Ki mmmmmmmmM 



0 
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 871 12 

TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

1n 

Gulf Oil Company 
PO Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attn. Mr. Robert E. G r i f f i t h 

Gentlemen: 

January 17, 1978 

RE: Appl icat ion fo r a Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units fo r Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Petroleum Development Corporation respect fu l ly requests your t imely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving object ion to the subject app l i ca t i on , copy attached, 
for 320-acre prorat ion units in l i eu of standard 640-acre u n i t . 

The reasons fo r requesting these non-standard units are set f o r t h in the attached 
app l ica t ion. Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

"if. Sanders^ 
Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Gulf O i l Corpora t ion hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas prorat ion units fo r Petroleum Development Corporat ion, said 
320-acre uni ts to comprise a l l of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY : Gul f O i l Corpora t ion 

B. J . Yankra tz , Manager-Engineering 

T- re ' "h i« . l i t iM l l« i * . iB iH i r i ' i f i : 1 ^^ 
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PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 87112 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 s> 

January 17, 1978 

Sun Oil Company 
PO Box 2880 
Dallas, TX 75221 

Attn.: Mr. Ed Stine 
RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 

Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

SUN OIL CCMPANY hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

COMPANY: „ S U N 0 I L COMPANY 

J. T. Power 
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16G0 Lincoln St. 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

303-SCXM»fifflC 8 6 1 - 2 4 7 3 

January 24, 1978 

Re: LP NM-157 
NW ŜW% Sec t ion 4-19S-32E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

o., tn—1 

(P 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

53 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

Gentlemn : 

In connection with Petroleum Development Corporation's 
Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration Units i n Section 10 
of the captioned township, returned herewith i s a Waiver of Objec­
t i o n which has been executed on behalf of Evelyn Chambers. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JERRY CHAMBERS - OIL PRODUCER 

KFK:gee 

Enclosure 

copy: Petroleum Development Corporation irĵ  • COPY FOR 
9720-B Candelaria, NE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 
Attention:. Mr. Charles W. Sanders 

iMia»iii« 



500 Jefferson Building 
P.O. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77001 

Amoco Production Company •J 
7 

J. M. Brown 
Division Engineering 
Manager 

January 27, 1978 

File: DBF-986.51NM-1105 

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit Waivers 
Sec. 10, T-19-S, R-32-L 
Lea County, Now Mexico 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2083 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Dear Sir: 

Petroleum Development Corporation has requested our waiver of objection 
to the establishment of 320-acre proration units for Morrow development 
in the Lusk Morrow Pool in Lea County, flew Mexico. 

Specifically the operator desires a 320-acre non-standard unit comprising 
the west half of Section 10, T-19-S, R-32-E for the recently complete:! 
Sun-McKay Federal f " l , and a 320-acre non-standard unit comprising the 
east half of the same Section 10 for their proposed Sun-McKay Federal £2. 

As an offsetting operator, Amoco Production Company has no objection to 
this request for non-standard proration units and hereby waives notice 
and hearing. 

Yours very truly, 

«iniwiat«iMKii»Miiiim^ 

JU/jt 
4/2210 

cc: Petroleum Development Corooration 
9720-B Candelana, i!E 
Albuquerque, m 87112 



feETRtotfdCfoi [JEVELOPMENT CORPORAT 
CONSERVAT/ON COhfkA 9 7 2 0 8 C A N D E L A R I A , NE 

A T m i Q U E R Q U E , N EW M EX ICO 8711 2 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

February 6, 1978 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
PO Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

RE: Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration 
Units for Petroleum Development Corporation 
in Section 10, T19S, R32E, Lea County, New 
Mexico (our l e t t e r request dated January 17, 
1978). 

Attached herewith are Waiver of Objection l e t t e r s 
from Southland Royalty and Sunmark Exploration Co. 
in conjunction with the above request. 

Waivers from Bass Brothers Enterprises and Wallace 
J. Balkus, Jr. are expected shortly and w i l l 
be forwarded to you. 

Sincerely, 
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 



PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B CANDELARIA, NE 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87112 
TELEPHONE (505) 293-4044 

7 

'°A^,, 7 fro 

Sunmark Exploration Co. 
415 W. Wall , Suite 2007 
Midland, TX 79701 

January 17, 1978 

Attn. Mr. Bill Johnson 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours very truly, 

Sanders 
Vice President 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Wallace B. Langston hereby waives objection to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas proration units for Petroleum Development Corporation, said 
320-acre units to comprise all of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

SUNMARK EXPLORATION COMPANY 
COMPANY: a Division of Sun Oil Company (Delaware) 

BY: 
Wallace B. 4.anâ ton 
Southwest District Manager 

rTrn r™T!i!iiFiHfriirirrrTf n r i ' - i r i r i i : i | M i n H I H 1 K i H H B n B R B 1 | | i R | 1 ^ 



PETROLEUM [DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

January 17, 1978 

Southland Royalty 
1600 First National Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Attn.: Joe B. Stanley, V.P. 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard Gas 
Proration Units for Petroleum 
Development Corporation in Sec. 10, 
T19S, R32E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petroleum Development Corporation respectfully requests your timely assistance in 
the matter of your waiving objection to the subject application, copy attached, 
for 320-acre proration units in lieu of standard 640-acre unit. 

The reasons for requesting these non-standard units are set forth in the attached 
application. Thank you for your assistance. 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

">o#rmAM> iHt/riLTY CoAipANy hereby waives object ion to the above-proposed 
non-standard gas prorat ion uni ts fo r Petroleum Development Corporat ion, said 
320-acre uni ts to comprise a l l of Section 10, Township 19 South, Range 32 East 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

Yours very t r u l y 

CrlarTesrll. Sanders 
Vice President 
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MAIL-
btanley, VP 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED 
siM io Mr. Joe B. 
Southland Royalty 

STREET AND NO. 

1600 F i r s t N a t i o n a l B u i l d i n g 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES " "" 

RETURN k Shows to whom and date delivered "~. 15c 
RECEIPT K \ " W l t h d e l l v e , Y t 0 addressee only 65c 
„ . „ . „ . t y 2- Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35c 
SERVICES Y _ With delivery to addressee only 85c 
DELIVER""™ ADDRESSEE ONlY"" ..........I ; M ( 

SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r o f oe" requi r e d ) ~ .0. . 

-30( (plus postage) 
POSTMARK 

OR DATE 

PS Form 
Apr. 197J 

3800 N 0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— fs** off,., , ; d . ) 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

i « 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—307 (plus postage) 
SENT TO M r . 

SHELL OIL 
B i l l Kouns 
CPMEAM__ 

STREET AND NO. 

PO Box 1509 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Midland, Tx. 79701 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

""DELIVER "TO ADDRESSEE 

OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 
Shows to whom and date delivered 35c* 

With delivery to addressee only 65c 
2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35f 

With delivery to addressee only 85c 
OVY 

SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r a fee requi 

50d 

sd) 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

^"•^ t 

PS Form 

Ap r . 1971 
3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PR0VIDED-

N0T FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See other t ide) 

GPO : 1972 O - 460-743 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—307 (plus postage) 
SENT TO A t t n : Jer ry Dunnam POSTMARK 

OR DATE 
J . M. Huber 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

STREET AND NO. 

1900 Wilco Bldg. 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Midland, Tx_ 7970L 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RFTIIRN rx Shows to whom and date delivered 
" P- ^. With delivery to addressee only 
RECEIPT | > j shows to whom, date and where delivered 
SERVICES fT With delivery to addressee only 

15C 
65c 

. 35<> 
85c 

DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY 50<; 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r a (ee requ i red) 

PS Form 
Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See other side) 

» GPO ; 1972 O - 460-743 

J — — CO 

fx . CO 
CO 
CO 
CD 
LT) 

Li 
&5 

• 
© Li 

&5 
1 X 

<3 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30( (plus postage) 
SENT TO Mr. Robert E. 

_Gu]X^iLJ3Qirip.ariy_ 
STREET AND NO. 

PO Box 1150 

G r i f f i t h 

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

_Midland^7Tx_ JZaiOl. 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR AOOITI0NAL FEES 

RETURN 1. Shows to whom and date delivered 15c 
„ delivery to addressee only 65c 

RECEIPT 2 s t ) o w s t 0 w n o m , date and where delivered .. 35c 
SERVICES Y With delivery to addressee only 85C 
DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY 50c 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r a fee r e q u i r e d ) . 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

PS Form 
Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See other side) 

* GPO : 1972 O - 460-743 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30< (plus postage) 
SENT 10 

Mr. W. J . Balkus, J r . 
POSTMARK 

OR DATE 

STREET AND NO. 

PO Box 217 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Bolton. Conn. 06040 . 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN K S n o w s *° whom and date delivered 
[ X - With delivery to addressee only 

RECEIPT | y j . Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
SERVICES Y With delivery to addressee only 

15C 
65C 

. 35c 
85c 

DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY 50<f 

SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r o fee requ i red) " 

PS Form 
Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See ofher tide) 

GPO : 1972 O - 460-743 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30(' (plus postage) 
SENT TO Ms. Evelyn Chambers 

. % Jerry^Chambers 
STREET AND NO. 

1720 Lincoln Center 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

_Denver ...Colorado 80203 >— 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 15<( RETURN 
RECEIPT 

SERVICES 
DEL! V E ROO ~AD D R E S S E E 

"SPECIAL DELIVERY 

With delivery to addressee only 65c 
Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35C 

With delivery to addressee only 85C 
50c ONLY 

ex t ra fee requ i red) 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

PS Form 
Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See other side) 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL * GPO : 1972 o - 400-743 

-3 

co 
CO 
LO 
LO 

© 
55 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30c (plus postage) 
SENT TO 

Bass Brothers Enterprises 
STREET AND NO. 

3100 Fort Worth National Bank Bldg 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

1. Shows to whom and date delivered 15c 
With delivery to addressee only 65c 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35c 
With delivery to addressee only 85C 

Df l IVEH TO ADDRESTEE^NTY Z 7 . O O OOO.T. 507 

SPECIAL DELIVERY "("extra fee requ i red) 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

PS Form 

Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See other tide) 
• GPO : 1S72 O - 460-743 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30c (plus postage) 
SENT TO Mr. Ld St m e ~ 

Sun Oil Company 
STREET AND NO. 

-KL_Box_2&80-
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

" ^ ^ r f W R W - ^ k r I0NAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

1. Shows to whom and date delivered 15c 
- With delivery to addressee only 65c 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35c 
With delivery to addressee only 85c 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY 5 0c 

SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r a fee requ i red) .OOOOOO. — 

PS Form 
Apr. 1971 

3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— ( S t . other . id . ; 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL * G P O : 1 9 7 2 0 . 4 6 0 . 7 4 3 
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